
 1,462

 1,613

 1,916

 2,734

 3,195

 3,645

 13,192

 15,474

 20,585

 28,685

 31,844

 28,129

 28,665

 30,378

 31,388

 32,186

 33,342

 34,110

 34,430

 33,638

 33,414

 33,055

 31,844

 5,178,323

 6,183,578

 7,142,958

 9,606,069

 12,484,751

 14,863,360

 29,744,613

 56,167,595

 71,335,048

 99,158,009

 123,261,128

 8,840,613

 8,975,961

 9,565,789

 10,014,179

 10,273,180

 10,617,555

 10,940,433

 11,135,509

 10,961,376

 10,889,966

 10,647,032

 10,399,535

 3,454,944

 4,133,132

 4,764,809

 6,437,651

 8,337,802

 9,942,286

 20,100,577

 37,724,891

 47,660,380

 66,249,624

 82,178,174

 5,929,483

 5,992,527

 6,371,553

 6,670,569

 6,838,976

 7,070,025

 7,293,546

 7,420,158

 7,305,299

 7,251,393

 7,092,392

 6,942,253

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

   92年

   93年

   94年

   95年

   96年

   97年

   98年

   99年

 100年

 101年

 102年

    1月

    2月

    3月

    4月

    5月

    6月

    7月

    8月

    9月

   10月

   11月

   12月

 中華民國 92年至102年

 2.98年5月起將本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者，納入就保適用對象。
 1.同表11註1、2、4。

 　　　─按身分別分
 表49　歷年來就業保險其他勞工之被保險人數及應計保險費

 單位：人、新台幣元

 育嬰留職停薪繼續加保者  (註1)

 Parental leave (Note1)

投保身分別

Insured
Type of

 (年　底)
 人　　　數

 (End of year)
Persons

 保　　　費

Premium

專款補助

subsidies
Funds 年　(月)　別

Year and Month

 註：



 81,416

 84,756

 103,247

 105,960

 105,969

 105,437

 109,551

 117,317

 121,861

 121,156

 122,715

 120,692

 119,342

 121,717

 121,357

 121,538

 121,420

 121,926

 121,468

 122,086

 122,649

 122,318

 122,715

 22,337,314

 24,049,356

 25,244,929

 26,132,846

 26,957,275

 27,211,490

 27,328,690

 28,849,082

 30,485,918

 31,853,087

 32,564,484

 2,658,082

 2,672,071

 2,683,033

 2,700,913

 2,711,097

 2,712,235

 2,719,313

 2,714,264

 2,740,258

 2,744,105

 2,753,952

 2,755,161

－

－

－

－

－

－

 23,225

 25,539

 26,703

 27,255

 26,634

 26,992

 26,644

 26,856

 27,088

 27,136

 26,896

 26,588

 26,722

 26,927

 27,083

 26,922

 26,634

－

－

－

－

－

－

 39,763,983

 63,976,404

 70,950,941

 75,621,930

 78,599,154

 6,516,614

 6,403,467

 6,481,674

 6,562,188

 6,569,231

 6,550,655

 6,590,874

 6,524,565

 6,577,131

 6,623,287

 6,643,148

 6,556,320

 Since 2003 - 2013

    Insurance.
   get married with nationals and have obtained residence to work should participate in this Employment
 2.Since May 2009, the foreigners, people in Mainland China area, and resident of Hong Kong or Macau who
 1.See Note 1, 2, 4 of Table 11.

 　　　　 Special Workers, by Type of Insured
 Table 49  Number of Insured Persons and Premium Receivable of

 Unit：person、NT$

 身　 心 　障 　礙 　者   (註1)

 Handicapped  (Note1)

 外　　籍　　配　　偶   (註2)

 Foreign spouses  (Note2)

 (年　底)
 人　　　數

 (End of year)
Persons

政府補助保費

by government
subsidized
Premium  (年　底)

 人　　　數

 (End of year)
Persons

 保　　　費

Premium

 Note：


